

This instrument was prepared by:

Mitchell A. Spears

Attorney at Law P. O. Box 119 Montevallo, AL 35115 205/665-5076

Send Tax Notice to: James Lloyd Golden, III

(Name)

and Kristin H. Golden

(Address)

340 Lane Park Trail

Maylene, AL 35114

## Statutory Warranty Deed (Survivorship)

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$35,000.00) to the undersigned grantor, in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, NORTH ALABAMA BANK, whose address is P. O. Box 669, Hazel Green, AL 35750 (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto JAMES LLOYD GOLDEN, III and wife, KRISTIN H. GOLDEN, whose address is 340 Lane Park Trial, Maylene, Alabama 35114 (herein referred to as grantees), the following described real estate, which is located at Lot 36 Logos Trace Drive, Alabaster, Alabama 35007, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 36, according to the Map of Maple Ridge Subdivision as recorded in Map Book 37, Page 87, in the Office of the Probate Judge of Shelby County, Alabama.

## **SUBJECT TO:**

- All leases, grants, exceptions or reservation of coal, lignite, oil, gas and other minerals, together with all rights, privileges, and immunities relating thereto, appearing in the Public Records.
- Taxes for 2013 and subsequent years.
- Permit to Alabama Power Company recorded in Inst. No. 2006-17400, in Probate Office.
- Restrictive Covenants recorded in Inst. No. 2007-13687 and on recorded map of said subdivision.
- Set back lines and easements as shown on recorded map.
- 10' drainage easement on the Northeast and Northwest sides of said lot as shown on recorded map.
- PURCHASE MONEY FIRST MORTGAGE IN FAVOR OF CENTRAL STATE BANK, EXECUTED BY GRANTEES ON EVEN DATE HEREWITH, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$27,750.00.

Shelby County, AL 07/02/2013 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$7.50

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said GRANTEES for and during the term of their lives and upon the death of either of them, to the survivor of them in fee simple, then to their heirs and assigns forever.

North Alabama Bank

(Seal)

By: Terry D. West

Its: Executive Vice-President

## STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that **Terry D. West whose name as Executive Vice-President of North Alabama Bank**, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said Company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

20130702000269990 2/3 \$25.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/02/2013 07:59:49 AM FILED/CERT This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address				
Maining Addicss				
			<u>'</u>	
Property Address	Lot 36 Logos Trace Drive		Date of Sale	ne 24, 2013
	Alabaster, A	AL 35007	Total Purchase Price	\$ 35,000.00
		<del></del>	Or	
			Actual Value	\$
			Or	
			Assessor's Market Value	\$
The nurchase price	e or actual va	lue claimed on this	form can be varified in the fellowing d	!
(check one) (Reco	rdation of do	cumentary evidence	form can be verified in the following d	ocumentary evidence:
Bill of Sa		camenary evidence	Appraisal	
Sales Contract			Other	
XX Closing Statement				
If the conveyance	document pre	esented for recordati	ion contains all of the required informa	ition referenced above, the
filing of this form	is not require	:d.		
		<u> </u>	T	
Grantor's name and	mailing addres	e nrovide the name	Instructions of the person or persons conversing interest	
mailing address.	maning addics	s – provide the name (	of the person or persons conveying interest	to property and their current
~	mailing addres	ss – provide the name	of the person or persons to whom interest to	o property is being conveyed
Property address – th	ne physical add	lress of the property be	eing conveyed, if available.	o property is being conveyed.
Date of Sale – the da	ate on which in	terest to the property v	was conveyed.	
Total purchase price	- the total amo		nase of the property, both real and personal,	, being conveyed by the
instrument offered for	or record.			
Actual value- if the prince to	property is not	being sold, the true va	lue of the property, both real and personal,	being conveyed by the
market value.	or record. Inis	may be evidenced by	an appraisal conducted by a licensed appra	aiser or the assessor's current
	ed and the valu	e must be determined	, the current estimate of fair market value, e	eveluding current use
valuation, of the proj	perty as determ	nined by the local office	cial charged with the responsibility of value	ng property for property tax
purposes will be used	d and the taxpa	yer will be penalized	pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-2:	2-1 (h).
I attest, to the best of	f my knowledg	e and belief that the in	iformation contained in this document is tru	ue and accurate. I further
understand that any f	false statement	s claimed on this form	may result in the imposition of the penalty	/ indicated in Code of
<u>Alabama 1975</u> § 40-2	22-1 (n).		North Alabama Dank	
			North Alabama Bank	
Date	1//3		Print Permy,	
			By: Terry D. West	
			Its: Executive Vice-Preside	ent
	Unattested	Mitchell A. Spe		Jesa
		(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/A	gent) circle one
				<i>S</i> ,
STATE OF ALAB	AMA	)		
COUNT OF SHEL	BY	)		
Sworn to a	and subscribe	ed before me this the	day of June, 2013.	
11 B i B 1 4 i B	 		Notary Public	
			My commission expires:	115/13/13

20130702000269990 3/3 \$25.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

07/02/2013 07:59:49 AM FILED/CERT